Garnet Valley HS

EQ70-130
VoG
EXC
MV70-130
ole
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: ISG

4/16/2016

LB-LeDarte

14.01 @
72 €
69 €D

15.08 @
78 €D
74 €D

15.2 €@
78 €D
74 €D

14.8 @
75 €D
73 €D

14.7 €
76 €
71 €

73.79
0.00

73.79

qst



Garnet Valley HS 4/16/2016

Guard: SMG Guard: ING Guard: SNG
Garnet

Chichester Spring-Ford Valley Middletown Egg Harbor West Chester Cardinal Henderson Appoquinimink

MS MS MS The Light WG White (9) Twp. HS East HS O'HaraHS HS Elkton HS HS Silver
EQ70-130 1421 @ 1494 1441 1547€@ 17.14@ 1494@ 1534 @ 15.14@ 1454 16.141 € 16.837 @
VOC 73 €D 76 € 74 78 €D 87 76 & 78 €D 77 €D 74 G 82 €D 85
EXC 70 €D 74 € 71 77 €& 85 74 & 76 €D 75 & 726D 80 €D 84
MV70-130 15.81 @ 16.01 13.35 16.54 €@ 17.34 @ 1481 @ 1501 1461 G 14746 15.28€@ 16.21 @
VOC 81 €D 82€® 70 84 €D 88 76 €D 77 €D 75 G 75 G 79 €D 83
EXC 78 €D 79€® 65 82 €D 86 73D 74 €D 726G 73D 75 €D 80
DES 70/130 15.48 e 16.14€ 14.87 1567€@ 17.27@ 1434 @ 15.27@ 14876 156@ 15.35€@ 16.54 @
COMP 80 €D 82 €D 75 79 €D 87 73 D 77 €D 75 G 78 €D 80 €D 84
EXC 76 €D 80 €D 74 78 €D 86 1D 76 €D 74 G 78 €D 75 82

GE 70/130 14.14ed@ 16.07 €@ 12.81 1647 € 16.87 @ 14476 156 14.67 @ 1435 15.2€@D 1647 @
REP 72 €D 81 €D 66 83 €D 85 €D 73 G 75 €D 74 CD 75 €D 76 €3 83 €D
PERF 70 €D 80 €D 63 82 €D 84 €D 72 ED 75 €D 73 CD 70 G 76 €3 82 €D

GE 70/130 1541 eé 15.74@ 1355 1494€éd 16.74¢@ 13.88@ 15.14€d 1474 CD 14686 15.08€ 16.14 @
REP 79 €D 80 €D 71 76 €2 85 € 72 77 €D 75 G 76 €D 78 €D 82 €D

PERF 76 €D 78 €D 66 74 €D 83 €D 68 GD 75 €D 73D 726D 74 €D 80 €D
Sub-Total 75.05 78.9 68.99 79.09 85.36 72.44 75.76 74.03 73.91 77.05 82.23
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 75.05 78.9 68.99 79.09 85.36 72.44 75.66 74.03 73.91 77.05 82.23
Placement ond st m ond 1st Gth 3rd 4th 5th ond 1st



Garnet Valley HS 4/16/2016

Guard: SAG Guard: SIG
Garnet

Avon Grove Cab Calloway Great Valley Chichester Avon Grove Lampeter-  AppoquiniminkMiddletown Downingtown Valley

HS HS Radnor HS HS HS Abington HS HS Strasburg HS HS Maroon HS (9) HS HS
EQ70-130 17.67@ 17.27 € 16.14 €@ 15.08 14.81 17.54 16.74 @ 17.47 €@ 16.47 17.27€@ 17.0/@ 17.2
VOC 89 €D 87 €D 82 €D 78 76 €D 89 €D 85 & 88 €D 83 87 €D 86 €D 86
EXC 88 €D 86 €D 80 €D 74 73 €D 87 €D 83 & 87 82 86 €D 85 & 86
MV70-130 15.81 €@ 16.54€@ 17.14€e 15.08@ 1448 17.34@ 1555@ 16.74€@ 1515@ 1754 16.41 @ 16.94
VOC 81 €D 84 €D 87 €O 78 @D 75 €D 88 €D 81 & 85 €D 79 G 89 €® 84 €D 86
EXC 78 €D 82 €D 85 €D 74 GD raK st 86 €D 76 G 83 €D 74 G 87 € 81 €D 84
DES 10/10 166 16.1ed 158€@ 158G 166ED 17566 156@ 169G 154 186 16.4 @ 16.8
COMP 84 €D 81 €D 80 €D 82 80 GD 88 €D 78 €D 84 €D 79 0 €D 83 D 85
EXC 82 €D 80 €D 78 €D 76 80 & 87 €D 78 GD 85 €D 75 20 €D 81 D 83
GE10/10 172 1656 16.7€d 146@ 141 169 15 17.2€d 147 171€@ 17.5@ 17
REP 86 €O 83 €& 84 €D 74 D 71 €D 85 €D 75 D 86 €D 74 D 87 €D 88 €D 85
PERF 86 €O 82 €D 83 & 72 €D 70 €D 84 €D 75 D 86 €D 73D 84 €D 87 €D 85
GE 10/10 165 16€D 15.8@ 156@ 15.1@ 1736 163G 166@ 162G 1/6€@ 168@ 17.1
REP 83 €D 81 €D 80 €D 79 & 77 €D 87 €D 83 & 84 €D 32D 88 €D 85 €D 86
PERF 82 €D 79 €D 78 €D 77 @& 74 €D 86 € 80 & 82 €D 80 €D 88 €D 83 €D 85
Sub-Total 83.78 82.41 81.58 76.16 74.49 86.58 79.19 84.91 77.92 87.51 84.18 85.04
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 83.78 82.41 81.58 76.16 74.49 86.58 79.19 84.91 77.92 87.51 84.18 85.04
Placement 1st ond 3rd 7th gth ond 5th ard pth 1st 4th m



Garnet Valley HS

EQ10-10
VOoC

EXC

MV10-10
VOC

EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF
Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Guard: 10G

4/16/2016

Main Line Independent

171 @
86 €D
85 €D

15.4 @@
78 €D
76 €D

16.4 @
83 €D
81 €

16.7 €@
84 €D
83 €D

16
81
79D
81.6
0.00

81.6

1st



Garnet Valley HS

MV70-130-DANCE
VOC
EXC

DES 10/10
COMP

EXC

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

GE 10/10
REP

PERF

Sub-Total
Penalty

Total

Placement

Dance: SAD

4/16/2016

Cab Calloway HS

35.48 @
90 €D
88 €D

17.8 @
90 €D
88 €D

16.3 €
81 €D
82 €D

17.1 @
86 €D
85 €D

86.68
0.00

86.68

ist



Garnet Valley HS 4/16/2016

Marching Percussion: SMP Marching Percussion: SNP Marching Percussion: SIP

Chichester MS Chichester HS West Chester East HS Cheltenham HS Appoquinimink HS Middletown HS (9) Blue Mountain HS
VIS-PERC 14 € 16.9 @ 14.5 €D 15.8 €D 16.5 €D 17.2 @ 17 €D
COMP 720 €D 86.0 €D 74.0 €D 82.0 €D 84.0 €D 87.0 86.0 €D
PERF 68.0 €D 83.0 € 71.0 €D 76.0 €D 81.0 €& 85.0 €D 84.0 €D
MUS-PERC3 31.25 3495@ 3236 34.15e@ 36.15 e 36.2 € 33.75 @
COMP 80.0 € 88.0 €© 82.0 €D 86.0 €D 91.0 & 93.0 € 85.0 €D
PERF 77.0 €D 87.0 €® 80.0 €D 85.0 €D 90.0 € 89.0 €D 84.0 €D
GE-PERC3  25.6 @® 33.6@ 29.8 €D 29.4 @ 32 @ 35.6 @ 35 €D
OE 65.0 €D 83.0 €D 76.0 €D 74.0 €D 81.0 €D 90.0 88.0 €D
ME 63.0 €D 85.0 €D 73.0 €D 73.0 D 79.0 €D 88.0 €D 87.0 €D
Sub-Total 70.85 85.45 76.6 79.35 84.65 89 85.75
Penalty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 70.85 85.45 76.6 79.35 84.65 89 85.75
Placement 1st 18t 2nd 4th 3rd 18t 2nd



Garnet Valley HS

VIS-PERC
COMP

PERF
VE-PERC4
OE

VE

MUS-PERC4
Comp

Perf
ME-PERC4
OE

ME
Sub-Total

Penalty
Total

Placement

Marching Percussion: SAP

4/16/2016

Perkiomen Valley HS

17.4 @
88.0 €D
86.0 €

17.5 @
88.0 €D
87.0 €D

27.4 @
92.0 €D
91.0 €D

25.35 €D
85.0 €
84.0 €D

87.65
0.00

87.65

1st

Lower Dauphin HS

17 &
85.0 €2
85.0 €2

16.7 €D
84.0 €2
83.0 €D

26.8 €D
90.0 €2
89.0 €2

26.4
88.0 €D
88.0 €D

86.9
0.00

86.9
ond

Garnet Valley HS

16.2
82.0

80.0

15.6
79.0

77.0

26.5
89.0

88.0

24.45
83.0

80.0
82.75
0.00

82.75
 Extibiion)



