Garnet Va	alley	HS
-----------	-------	----

	Guard: ISG
	LB-LeDarte
EQ70-130	14.01 (1)
VOC	72 (1)
EXC	69 (1)
MV70-130	15.08 1
VOC	78 1
EXC	74 1
DES 10/10	15.2 1ª
COMP	78 1ª
EXC	74 1ª
GE 10/10	14.8 1ª
REP	75 1ª
PERF	73 1ª
GE 10/10	14.7 1 <sup>st</sup>
REP	76 1 <sup>st</sup>
PERF	71 1 <sup>st</sup>
Sub-Total	73.79
<sup>Penalty</sup>	0.00
Total	73.79
<sup>Placement</sup>	1 <sup>st</sup>

## **Garnet Valley HS**

	Guard: SMG			Guard: ING		Guard: SNG					
	Chichester MS	Spring-Ford MS	Garnet Valley MS		Middletown WG White (9)	Egg Harbor Twp. HS	West Chester East HS	Cardinal O'Hara HS	Henderson HS	Elkton HS	Appoquinimink HS Silver
EQ70-130	<b>14.21</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>14.94</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.41</b>	<b>15.47</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>17.14</b> (1st 87 (1st 85 (1st 85))	<b>14.94</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.34</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>15.14</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>14.54</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	16.14 2nd	<b>16.87</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>
voc	73 2 <sup>nd</sup>	76 1 <sup>st</sup>	<sup>74</sup>	78 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )		76 5 <sup>th</sup>	78 3 <sup>rd</sup>	77 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	74 6 <sup>th</sup>	82 2nd	85 1 <sup>st</sup>
exc	70 2 <sup>nd</sup>	74 1 <sup>st</sup>	71	77 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )		74 5 <sup>th</sup>	76 3 <sup>rd</sup>	75 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	72 6 <sup>th</sup>	80 2nd	84 1 <sup>st</sup>
MV70-130	<b>15.81</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>16.01</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>13.35</b>	<b>16.54</b> (2nd)	17.34 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.81</b> 4 <sup>th</sup>	15.01 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>14.61</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	<b>14.74</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	15.28 2nd	<b>16.21</b> (1st)
voc	81 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82 1 <sup>st</sup>	<sup>70</sup>	84 (2nd)	88 1 <sup>st</sup>	76 4 <sup>th</sup>	77 3 <sup>rd</sup>	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	79 2nd	83 (1st)
exc	78 2 <sup>nd</sup>	79 1 <sup>st</sup>	65	82 (2nd)	86 1 <sup>st</sup>	73 4 <sup>th</sup>	74 3 <sup>rd</sup>	72 6 <sup>th</sup>	73 4 <sup>th</sup>	75 2nd	80 (1st)
DES 70/130	<b>15.48</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>16.14</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.87</b>	<b>15.67</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>17.27</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.34</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.27</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>14.87</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.6 2<sup>nd</sup></b>	<b>15.35</b> 3rd	<b>16.54</b> 1st
COMP	80 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	82 1 <sup>st</sup>	<sup>75</sup>	79 2 <sup>nd</sup>	87 1 <sup>st</sup>	73 6 <sup>th</sup>	77 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	78 3 <sup>rd</sup>	80 2nd	84 1st
EXC	76 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	80 1 <sup>st</sup>	74	78 2 <sup>nd</sup>	86 1 <sup>st</sup>	71 6 <sup>th</sup>	76 (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	74 5 <sup>th</sup>	78 2 <sup>nd</sup>	75 4th	82 1st
GE 70/130	<b>14.14</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>16.07</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>12.81</b>	16.47 2nd	16.87 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.47</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	15 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>14.67</b> 4 <sup>th</sup>	14.35 6 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.2</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.47 1st
REP	72 2 <sup>nd</sup>	81 1 <sup>st</sup>	66	83 2nd	85 1 <sup>st</sup>	73 6 <sup>th</sup>	75 3 <sup>rd</sup>	74 5 <sup>th</sup>	75 3 <sup>rd</sup>	76 2 <sup>nd</sup>	83 1st
PERF	70 2 <sup>nd</sup>	80 1 <sup>st</sup>	63	82 2nd	84 1 <sup>st</sup>	72 5 <sup>th</sup>	75 3 <sup>rd</sup>	73 4 <sup>th</sup>	70 6 <sup>th</sup>	76 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82 1st
GE 70/130	<b>15.41</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	15.74 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>13.55</b>	<b>14.94</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>16.74</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>13.88</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.14</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>14.74</b> 4 <sup>th</sup>	<b>14.68</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	<b>15.08</b> 3rd	16.14 1st
REP	79 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	80 1 <sup>st</sup>	<sup>71</sup>	76 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	85 1 <sup>st</sup>	72 6 <sup>th</sup>	77 3 <sup>rd</sup>	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	76 4 <sup>th</sup>	78 2nd	82 1st
PERF	76 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	78 1 <sup>st</sup>	66	74 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	83 1 <sup>st</sup>	68 6 <sup>th</sup>	75 2 <sup>nd</sup>	73 4 <sup>th</sup>	72 5 <sup>th</sup>	74 3rd	80 1st
Sub-Total <sup>Penalty</sup> Total Placement	75.05 0.00 75.05 2 <sup>nd</sup>	78.9 <sub>0.00</sub> 78.9 1 <sup>st</sup>	68.99 0.00 68.99 Exhibition	79.09 0.00 79.09 2 <sup>nd</sup>	85.36 <sup>0.00</sup> 85.36	72.44 <sup>0.00</sup> 72.44 6 <sup>th</sup>	75.76 <sup>0.10</sup> 75.66 <sup>3rd</sup>	74.03 0.00 74.03 4 <sup>th</sup>	73.91 <sup>0.00</sup> 73.91 5 <sup>th</sup>	77.05 0.00 77.05 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82.23 0.00 82.23 1 <sup>st</sup>

4/16/2016

Garnet Valle	ey HS									4/16	/2016	
	Guard: SAG			Guard: SIG								
	Avon Grove HS	Cab Calloway HS	, Radnor HS	Great Valley HS	Chichester HS	Abington HS	Avon Grove HS	Lampeter- Strasburg HS	Appoquinimin HS Maroon	k Middletown HS (9)	Downingtow HS	Garnet n Valley HS
EQ70-130	17.67 1 <sup>st</sup>	17.27 2nd	16.14 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.08 7 <sup>th</sup>	14.81 ®	17.54 1 <sup>st</sup>	16.74 5th	17.47 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	16.47 6th	17.27 3 <sup>rd</sup>	17.07 4 <sup>th</sup>	17.2

EQ70-130	17.67 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>17.27</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.14 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>15.08</b> 7 <sup>th</sup>	<b>14.81</b> (8 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>17.54 1</b> <sup>st</sup>	<b>16.74</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	17.47 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>16.47</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	<b>17.27</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>17.07</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> )	17.2
VOC	89 1 <sup>st</sup>	87 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82 3 <sup>rd</sup>	78 7 <sup>th</sup>	76 (8 <sup>th</sup> )	89 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	85 5 <sup>th</sup>	88 2 <sup>nd</sup>	83 6 <sup>th</sup>	87 3 <sup>rd</sup>	86 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	86
EXC	88 1 <sup>st</sup>	86 2 <sup>nd</sup>	80 3 <sup>rd</sup>	74 7 <sup>th</sup>	73 (8 <sup>th</sup> )	87 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	83 5 <sup>th</sup>	87 1 <sup>st</sup>	82 6 <sup>th</sup>	86 3 <sup>rd</sup>	85 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	86
MV70-130	<b>15.81</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	16.54 2 <sup>nd</sup>	17.14 1ª	15.08 7 <sup>th</sup>	<b>14.48</b> 8 <sup>th</sup>	17.34 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>15.55</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	16.74 3rd	<b>15.15</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	17.54 1ª	<b>16.41</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>16.94</b>
VOC	81 3 <sup>rd</sup>	84 2 <sup>nd</sup>	87 1ª	78 7 <sup>th</sup>	75 8 <sup>th</sup>	88 2 <sup>nd</sup>	81 5 <sup>th</sup>	85 3rd	79 6 <sup>th</sup>	89 1ª	84 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	86
EXC	78 3 <sup>rd</sup>	82 2 <sup>nd</sup>	85 1ª	74 6 <sup>th</sup>	71 8 <sup>th</sup>	86 2 <sup>nd</sup>	76 5 <sup>th</sup>	83 3rd	74 6 <sup>th</sup>	87 1ª	81 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	84
DES 10/10	<b>16.6</b> 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>16.1</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.8 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>15.8</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	16 5 <sup>th</sup>	17.5 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>15.6</b> 7 <sup>th</sup>	<b>16.9</b> 3rd	<b>15.4</b> 8 <sup>th</sup>	18 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>16.4</b> 4 <sup>th</sup>	<b>16.8</b>
COMP	84 1 <sup>st</sup>	81 2 <sup>nd</sup>	80 3 <sup>rd</sup>	82 5 <sup>th</sup>	80 6 <sup>th</sup>	88 2 <sup>nd</sup>	78 8 <sup>th</sup>	84 3rd	79 7 <sup>th</sup>	90 1 <sup>st</sup>	83 4 <sup>th</sup>	<sup>85</sup>
EXC	82 1 <sup>st</sup>	80 2 <sup>nd</sup>	78 3 <sup>rd</sup>	76 7 <sup>th</sup>	80 5 <sup>th</sup>	87 2 <sup>nd</sup>	78 6 <sup>th</sup>	85 3rd	75 8 <sup>th</sup>	90 1 <sup>st</sup>	81 4 <sup>th</sup>	83
GE 10/10	17.2 1 <sup>st</sup>	16.5 3rd	16.7 2 <sup>nd</sup>	14.6 7 <sup>th</sup>	<b>14.1</b> 8 <sup>th</sup>	16.9 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>15</b> 5 <sup>th</sup>	17.2 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>14.7</b> 6 <sup>th</sup>	17.1 3 <sup>rd</sup>	17.5 1 <sup>st</sup>	17
REP	86 1 <sup>st</sup>	83 3rd	84 2 <sup>nd</sup>	74 6 <sup>th</sup>	71 8 <sup>th</sup>	85 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	86 3 <sup>rd</sup>	74 6 <sup>th</sup>	87 2 <sup>nd</sup>	88 1 <sup>st</sup>	85
PERF	86 1 <sup>st</sup>	82 3rd	83 2 <sup>nd</sup>	72 7 <sup>th</sup>	70 8 <sup>th</sup>	84 (3 <sup>rd</sup> )	75 5 <sup>th</sup>	86 2 <sup>nd</sup>	73 6 <sup>th</sup>	84 3 <sup>rd</sup>	87 1 <sup>st</sup>	85
GE 10/10	16.5 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>16</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup>	15.8 3 <sup>rd</sup>	15.6 7 <sup>th</sup>	15.1 8 <sup>th</sup>	17.3 2 <sup>nd</sup>	16.3 5 <sup>th</sup>	<b>16.6</b> 4 <sup>th</sup>	16.2 6 <sup>th</sup>	17.6 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>16.8</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	17.1
REP	83 1 <sup>st</sup>	81 2 <sup>nd</sup>	80 3 <sup>rd</sup>	79 7 <sup>th</sup>	77 8 <sup>th</sup>	87 2 <sup>nd</sup>	83 5 <sup>th</sup>	84 4 <sup>th</sup>	82 6 <sup>th</sup>	88 1 <sup>st</sup>	85 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<sup>86</sup>
PERF	82 1 <sup>st</sup>	79 2 <sup>nd</sup>	78 3 <sup>rd</sup>	77 7 <sup>th</sup>	74 8 <sup>th</sup>	86 2 <sup>nd</sup>	80 5 <sup>th</sup>	82 4 <sup>th</sup>	80 5 <sup>th</sup>	88 1 <sup>st</sup>	83 3 <sup>rd</sup>	85
Sub-Total	83.78	82.41	81.58	76.16	74.49	86.58	79.19	84.91	77.92	87.51	84.18	85.04
Penalty Total	0.00 83.78	0.00 82.41	0.00 81.58	76.16 76.16	0.00 74.49 74.49	0.00 86.58	79.19 79.19	0.00 84.91	0.00 77.92	0.00 87.51	0.00 84.18	0.00 85.04

Garnet Valley HS		4/16/2016
	Guard: IOG	
	Main Line Independent	
EQ10-10 voc EXC	17.1 (1ª) 86 (1ª) 85 (1ª)	
MV10-10 voc EXC	15.4 1ª 78 1ª 76 1ª	
DES 10/10 COMP EXC	16.4 1ª 83 1ª 81 1ª	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	16.7 1ª 84 1ª 83 1ª	
GE 10/10 REP PERF	<b>16 1</b> ª 81 1³ 79 1ª	
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	81.6 0.00 81.6 1 <sup>st</sup>	

Garnet Valley HS	4/16/2016
	Dance: SAD
	Cab Calloway HS
MV70-130-DANCE	35.48 1 <sup>st</sup>
voc	90 1 <sup>st</sup>
exc	88 1 <sup>st</sup>
DES 10/10	17.8 1 <sup>st</sup>
COMP	90 1 <sup>st</sup>
EXC	88 1 <sup>st</sup>
GE 10/10	16.3 1st
REP	81 1st
PERF	82 1st
GE 10/10	17.1 1 <sup>st</sup>
REP	86 1 <sup>st</sup>
PERF	85 1 <sup>st</sup>
Sub-Total	86.68
Penalty	0.00
Total	86.68
Placement	1 <sup>st</sup>

Garnet Valley H	IS						4/16/2016
	Marching Percussion: SMP	Marching Percu	ussion: SNP	Marching Percus	ssion: SIP		
	Chichester MS	Chichester HS	West Chester East HS	Cheltenham HS	Appoquinimink HS	Middletown HS (9)	Blue Mountain HS
VIS-PERC COMP PERF	14 1 <sup>st</sup> 72.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 68.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>16.9 1</b> <sup>st</sup> 86.0 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup> 83.0 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	<b>14.5</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 74.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 71.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>15.8</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> ) 82.0 (4 <sup>th</sup> ) 76.0 (4 <sup>th</sup> )	<b>16.5</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 84.0 3 <sup>rd</sup> 81.0 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>17.2</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 87.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 85.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	17 2 <sup>nd</sup> 86.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 84.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>
MUS-PERC3 COMP PERF	<b>31.25</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 80.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 77.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>34.95</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 88.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 87.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>32.3</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 82.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 80.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>34.15 3<sup>rd</sup></b> 86.0 <b>3</b> <sup>rd</sup> 85.0 <b>3</b> <sup>rd</sup>	<b>36.15</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 91.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 90.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>36.2</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 93.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 89.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	<b>33.75</b> (4 <sup>th</sup> ) 85.0 (4 <sup>th</sup> ) 84.0 (4 <sup>th</sup> )
GE-PERC3 OE ME	<b>25.6</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 65.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 63.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>33.6</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 83.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 85.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>29.8</b> (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 76.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> ) 73.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	<b>29.4</b> 4 <sup>th</sup> 74.0 4 <sup>th</sup> 73.0 4 <sup>th</sup>	<b>32</b> 3 <sup>rd</sup> 81.0 3 <sup>rd</sup> 79.0 3 <sup>rd</sup>	<b>35.6</b> 1 <sup>st</sup> 90.0 1 <sup>st</sup> 88.0 1 <sup>st</sup>	<b>35</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 88.0 2 <sup>nd</sup> 87.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>
Sub-Total Penalty Total Placement	70.85 <sup>0.00</sup> 70.85	85.45 <sub>0.00</sub> 85.45 1 <sup>st</sup>	76.6 0.00 76.6 2 <sup>nd</sup>	79.35 <sub>0.00</sub> 79.35 4 <sup>th</sup>	84.65 0.00 84.65 3 <sup>rd</sup>	89 0.00 89 1 <sup>st</sup>	85.75 0.00 85.75 2 <sup>nd</sup>

**Garnet Valley HS** 

	Marching Percussion: SAP		
	Perkiomen Valley HS	Lower Dauphin HS	Garnet Valley HS
VIS-PERC	17.4 💶	17 211	16.2
COMP PERF	88.0 1	85.0 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82.0 80.0
	86.0 1	85.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	80.0
/E-PERC4	17.5 💶	16.7 💶	15.6
DE	88.0 <sup>1st</sup>	84.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	79.0
/E	87.0 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	83.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	77.0
<b>MUS-PERC4</b>	27.4 💶	26.8 (2nd)	26.5
Comp	92.0 1	90.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	89.0
erf	91.0 <b>1</b> <sup>st</sup>	89.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup>	88.0
/IE-PERC4	25.35 (2**)	26.4 💶	24.45
	85.0 (2 <sup>nd</sup> )	88.0 [1st]	83.0
1E	84.0 (2nd)	88.0 [1 <sup>st</sup> ]	80.0
Sub-Total	87.65	86.9	82.75
Penalty	0.00	0.00	0.00
otal	87.65	86.9 2 <sup>nd</sup>	82.75
lacement	1 <sup>st</sup>	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Exhibition